that the said recovered bar net weighing 488.210 Grams derived from

semisolid paste/ dust substances/ material and gold bar net weighing

1000.030 Grams derived from 02 gold arc shaped cut bars were

consisting of Gold. The gold bars weighing 1488.240 grams have purity

999.0/ 24kt and Market Value at Rs.95,64,919/- (Rupees Ninety-Five

Lakhs Sixty-FourThousand Nine Hundred and Nineteen only) and tariff

value at Rs.83,0O,435/- (Rupees Eighty-Three Lakhs and Four

Hundred and Thirty-Five only). The value of the gold bar has been

calculated as per the Notification No. 02/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated

t5.01.2024 (gold) and Notification No. 0l/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated

05.07.2024 (exchange rate).

sl.
No,

Details
Items

of
PCS

Net
weight in

[...]

1 1000.030 64,27 ,793/ - 55,77,517/-

2
Gold bar
(derived
from Paste)

1 488.210 999.0
24Kt.

3L,37 ,726/-

2 L444.240 999.O
24Kt, 9s,64,9L9 / -

27 ,22,9L81-

a3,oo,435 /-

3. The gold bars weighing L488.24O grams have purity 999.0/24kt

and Market Value at Rs.95,64,919/- (Rupees Ninety-Five Lakhs

Sixty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Nineteen only) and tariff value

at Rs.83,OOA3Sl- (Rupees Eighty-Three Lakhs and Four Hundred

and Thirty-Five only). The said gold recovered from the passenger was

attempted to be smuggled inside India with intent to evade payment

of Customs duty and was a clear violation of the provisions of Customs

[...]

imported the 02 gold bars (derived from 02 arc shaped

bars and semi solid substance pouch) weighing 1488.240

grams have purity 999.0 /24kt and Market Value at

Rs.95,64,9191- (Rupees Ninety-Five Lakhs Sixty-Four

Thousand Nine Hundred and Nineteen only) and tariff value

at Rs.83,00,435/- (Rupees Eighty-Three Lakhs and Four

Hundred and Thirty-Five only) concealed/ hidden inside the

baggage and clothes of the passenger (as discussed herein

above) without declaring it to the Customs by denying

that he has nothing to declare to Customs with a

deliberate intention to evade the payment of customs

[...]

proving that the 02 gold bars (derived from 02 arc shaped

bars and semi solid substance pouch), weighing 1488.240

grams have purity 999.0/24kt and Market Value at Rs.

95,64,919/- (Rupees Ninety-Five Lakhs Sixty-Four

Thousand Nine Hundred and Nineteen only) and tariff value

at Rs. 83,00,435/- (Rupees Eighty-Three Lakhs and Four

Hundred and Thirty-Five only) hidden in the baggage and

clothes by the passenger without declaring it to the

Customs, are not smuggled goods, is upon the passenger

and Noticee, Shri Mooniruddin Mohmmedhusain Pathan.

9. Now therefore, Shri Mooniruddin Mohmmedhusain Pathan,